The Rhode Island July - September 2019
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: Oct 10, 2019 02:53 PM
Contact Information

Name: PETER BAPTISTA Phone: 4018298100

Address: 1603 Plainfield Pike
Email: peter@pbstrategicconsulting.com Johnston,RI
02919

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Reported Subjects:

Budget

Cities & Towns

Computer Technology



Education

Finance

Gambling

Lottery

Providence

Real Estate

Sports

State Affairs

Taxation

Reported Bills:

H5151

H5225

H6217

H6232

H6237



S0125

S0968

S0985

S0990

Reported Public Bodies:

Commerce, Rhode Island Executive Office of

Governor, Office of

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

Health and Human Services, Rhode Island Executive Office of

Reported Executive Officials:

Attorney General

General Assembly

Governor

House Speaker

House of Representatives



PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND RIPTIDE FC, LLC

Office of the Governor

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND RIPTIDE FC, LLC

Senate President

Senate

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND RIPTIDE FC, LLC



