# July - September 2019 **Lobbyist Activities Report**

Filed date: Oct 10, 2019 02:53 PM

# **Contact Information**

PETER BAPTISTA **Phone:** 4018298100 Name:

Address: 1603 Plainfield Pike **Email:** peter@pbstrategicconsulting.com

Johnston,RI

02919

# Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
No Compensation reported.			

# Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expenditure	es reported.				

# Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything Of Value reported.							

# **Reported Contributions:**

	Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
No Contributions reported.						

# **Reported Subjects:**

### **Budget**

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

# Cities & Towns

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

### **Computer Technology**

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (COMPTIA)

**Education** 

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

**Finance** 

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

Gambling

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

Lottery

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

**Providence** 

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

**Real Estate** 

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND RIPTIDE FC, LLC

**Sports** 

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND RIPTIDE FC, LLC

**State Affairs** 

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

**Taxation** 

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

# Reported Bills:

#### H5151

H5151 Promote	PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL
---------------	---

#### H5225

H5225 Oppose TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (COMPTIA)	H5225	Oppose	PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (COMPTIA)
--	-------	--------	---

### H6217

H6217 Promote	PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL
---------------	---

### H6232

H6232 Pro	omote	PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL
-----------	-------	---

H6237

H6237	Promote	PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL
<b>S0125</b>		
S0125	Oppose	PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (COMPTIA)
50968		
S0968	Promote	PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL
S0985		
S0985	Promote	PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL
50990		
50990	Promote	PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

# Reported Public Bodies:

### Commerce, Rhode Island Executive Office of

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND RIPTIDE FC, LLC

#### Governor, Office of

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (COMPTIA)

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

Health and Human Services, Rhode Island Executive Office of

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIANS CORPORATION

# Reported Executive Officials:

# **Attorney General**

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (COMPTIA)

### General Assembly

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIANS CORPORATION

#### Governor

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

### **House Speaker**

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

#### **House of Representatives**

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (COMPTIA)

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND RIPTIDE FC, LLC

#### Office of the Governor

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND RIPTIDE FC, LLC

#### **Senate President**

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

#### Senate

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of COMPUTING TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (COMPTIA)

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of IGT AND ITS AFFILIATES

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of PROVIDENCE CITY COUNCIL

PETER BAPTISTA via PB STRATEGIC CONSULTING on behalf of RHODE ISLAND RIPTIDE FC, LLC